Junior Womens Discus
169 Lauren O'Grady
137 Leanne Cronin
168 Riadh Malik

Senior Womens Discus
139 Kayleigh Cronin
307 Clare Fitzgerald

Masters Women Discus

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

117 Eileen O'Riordan (04! Gneeveguilla A.C.

Junior Mens Shot
167 Daragh Courtney
166 Aaron Malik
306 Luke O'Carroll

Senior Mens Shot
310 Alan O'Connor
141 Rossa Foley
107 Michael O'Neill

Masters Men Shot 35
176 Stephen O'Sullivan
177 David Butler

Masters Men Shot 040
163 Aidan McCarthy

Masters Men Shot 045
144 Sean O'Shea
179 Artur Novak
349 Tom Doherty

Masters Men Shot 060
314 Patsy O'Connor

Junior Womens LJ
342 Sophie Meredith
95 Elinor Dennison
96 Christine McCarthy

Senior Womens U
308 Aoibheann O'Brien
171 Csilla Vamossy
170 Linda O'Sullivan

Masters Women U 040
174 Ursula Barrett
114 Anette O'Brien

Junior Womens Javelin
169 Lauren O'Grady
168 Riadh Malik
137 Leanne Cronin

Master Womens Javelin

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Killarney A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

Guest
Kenmare A.C.
Kenmare A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

114 Anette O'Brien (045) Gneeveguilla A.C.
117 Eileen O'Riordan (04! Gneeveguilla A.C.

Senior Womens Javelin
171 Csilla Vdmossy

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women

Senior Women
Senior Women

Masters Women 045

Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men

Masters Men 035
Masters Men 035

Masters Men 040

Masters Men 045
Masters Men 045
Masters Men 045

Masters Men 060

Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women

Senior Women
Senior Women
Senior Women

Masters Women 040
Masters Women 045

Junior Women
Junior Women
Junior Women

Masters Women 045
Masters Women 045

Senior Women

1st
28.9
24.09
22.59

43.78
46.92

18.55

7.53
7.87
6.85

10.6
9.15
8.32

9.63
8.84
4.78

10.72

5.37

4.16

5.28
3.15

4.47
3.8

20.01

10.62

11.63

2nd
30.98

47.58

19.11

7.61
8.35
8.07

11.2
9.38
8.99

5.66
5.46

10.34
7.92
4.71

11.13

4.66
4.35

5.05
3.23
2.78

3.84

20.03
11.75
8.19

9.09

10.87

3rd
33.55
20.75
21.44

46.93

25.08

8.77
8.67
8.48

11.67
9.05
8.53

9.98
8.6
4.69

5.46
4.8
4.38

5.02

4.42

3.78

22.66

10.36

12.77
14.24

4th
32.24

22.5
21.75

42.08

22.34

11.56
9.68
8.53

5.4
5.83

7.82

10.24
7.79
4.82

5.61
4.59
4.41

5.32

X
12.86

5th
344

22
22.15

42.96

10.37

4.62

5.7

5.23

21.01

X
14.36

10.7

6th
33.72
2291

46.98

11.69
8.82

10.57

4.07

5.64
4.5

5.37

20.58

9.63

14.71

11.23

Best
33.72
2291
22.59

47.58
46.98

25.08

8.77
8.67
8.48

11.69
9.68
8.99

5.97
5.89

10.57
8.84
4.82

11.13

5.7
43
4.41

5.37
3.23
2.78

4.47
3.78

22.66
11.75
10.36

12.77
14.71

11.63



Junior Womens HJ
96 Christine McCarthy Kenmare A.C.
126 Elizabeth Stack Killarney A.C.

Senior Women HJ
171 Csilla Vamossy St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Junior Womens Hammer
169 Lauren O'Grady
137 Leanne Cronin

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Senior Womens Hammer
110 Mairead O'Neill Gneeveguilla A.C.
Master Womens Hammer
117 Eileen O'Riordan (04! Gneeveguilla A.C.

Senior Mens Hammer
357 Adam King
108 Andrew McCarthy

Iveragh
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Masters Men Hammer
144 Sean O'Shea

Junior Mens Discus
343 Sean Carolan
347 Kevin Caulfield
166 Aaron Malik
167 Daragh Courtney

Guest
Guest
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Senior Mens Discus
310 Alan O'Connor
108 Andrew McCarthy
141 Rossa Foley

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Senior Mens Javelin
141 Rossa Foley
314 Patsy O'Connor Tralee Harriers A.C.

Masters Men Javelin
177 David Butler St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

101 David Littlejohn Kenmare A.C.
179 Artur Novak

321 Donal Leahy (045)
349 Tom Doherty

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.

Killarney A.C.

350 Martin Butler St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Masters Mens Discus
144 Sean O'Shea
349 Tom Doherty Killarney A.C.

314 Patsy O'Connor Tralee Harriers A.C.

Junior Womens Shot
169 Lauren O'Grady
137 Leanne Cronin
136 Elaina Norris
168 Riadh Malik

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Junior Women
Junior Women

Senior Women

Junior Women
Junior Women

Senior Women

Masters Women 045

Senior Men
Senior Men

Senior Men

Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men

Senior Men

Masters Men 060

Masters Men 035

Masters Men 040

Masters Men 045

Masters Men 045

Masters Men 045

Masters Men 060

Masters Men 045

Masters Men 045

Masters Men 060

Junior Women

Junior Women

Junior Women
Junior Women

14

x x

48.32

28.54

60.63
23.56

17.92

30.39
24.54
18.81

35.32
28.7

38.58

37.39

12.24

35.61

31.14

23.69

13.31

14.52

11.38

39.18

7.63
7.35
6.7
5.85

1.45

26.81
25.04

49.07

58.89

27.16
23.94
20.06

36.44
28.68

35.28

11.58

36.14

32.26
25.41

29.54

7.8
6.5
5.87
5.6

1.5
XXX
XXX

27.73
25.62

60.32

35.17
31.78
23.32

36.18

23.79

38.59
34.86

34.31
25.89
11.65

30.27
11.36

25.6

37.57

26.31

21.35

32.47

35.4
26.88

33.99

12.33

34.06

31.67
28.1

12.62

xX X X X

38.23
34.02

xX X X X

xX X X X

39.29
35.82

xX X X X

27.73
25.62

49.07

28.54

60.63
23.56

21.35

35.17
32.47
24.54
20.06

36.44
28.7
23.79

39.29

37.39

12.33

36.14

34.31

28.1

13.31

14.52

30.27

12.62

39.18

7.84

7.35

6.7
5.85



Senior Womens Shot
171 Csilla Vamossy
170 Linda O'Sullivan

Masters Women Shot

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

117 Eileen O'Riordan (04! Gneeveguilla A.C.

Junior Mens Long Jump
344 Darragh Minter
343 Sean Carolan
306 Luke O'Carroll
352 Ben Sheehan
325 Corey Kissane

Masters Mens Long Jump

178 Ger Pierse
163 Aidan McCarthy
176 Stephen O'Sullivan

165 Mossy Brosnan

Mens WFD
310 Alan O'Connor
314 Patsy O'Connor
334 Anthony Greaney
347 Kevin Caulfield
141 Rossa Foley
101 David Littlejohn
108 Andrew McCarthy

Junior Mens Javelin
166 Aaron Malik
167 Daragh Courtney
306 Luke O'Carroll

Junior Men Triple Jump
167 Daragh Courtney
325 Corey Kissane

Senior Men Triple Jump|
141 Rossa Foley

Junior Women Triple Jump

127 Ruth Courtney

High Jump Junior Men
167 Daragh Courtney
166 Aaron Malik
345 Joseph McEvoy
358 Ben Donovan

High Jump Senior Men
327 PJ Galvin
142 lan Crowley
330 Ger Cremin

Masters Men High Jump
179 Artur Novak
178 Ger Pierse
163 Aidan McCarthy
165 Mossy Brosnan

Guest

Guest

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Lios Tuathail

An Riocht A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Guest

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Kenmare A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Killarney A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
Guest
Guest

An Riocht A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.
St. Brendan's (Kerry) A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Senior Women
Senior Women

Masters Women 045

Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men

Masters Men 035
Masters Men 040
Masters Men 035

Masters Men 040

Senior Men
Masters Men 060
Senior Men
Junior Men
Senior Men
Masters Men 040
Senior Men

Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men

Junior Men
Junior Men

Senior Men

Junior Women

Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men

Masters Men 045
Masters Men 035
Masters Men 040
Masters Men 040

4.72
2.67

7.99

6.38
6.15
5.49
5.45

591

5.6
5.35
4.5
4.12

25.53

17.97

10.72

11.61

8.9

5.34
3.46

6.49
6.26

4.79

5.86
5.54
5.59
5.4
4.97
4.46
4.01

23.15

11.85

5.48
3.45

6.35
6.45
5.64
5.08

6.01
5.65
4.92
5.46
5.12
4.64
4.04

29.49
9.57

11.33
11.03

3.25

7.84

6.43
6.56
5.33
5.05
5.35

591

4.97
5.08
4.26

26.6
21.25
20.97

10.32

11.61

6.58

6.41

5.57

5.36
X

xX X X X

x

113

6.36
5.27
5.1
5.42

X X X X X X X

11.94

5.48
3.46

8.13

6.58
6.56
5.57
5.45
5.42

4.32
4.21
3.36

6.01
5.65
5.6
5.46
5.12
5.08
4.26

26.6
21.25
20.97

11.33
11.03

11.94

1.85
1.5
1.85
1.9

1.85
1.7
1.65

1.55
1.4
14
1.4



